ITEM NO.8 COURT NO.9 SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).20161-20162/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2019 in WPL No. 2487/2018 03-05-2019 in WPL No. 12/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

MUMBAI VIDYAPEETH KAMGAR SANGHATANA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127708/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20127-20128/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 20747-20748/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131424/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20878-20879/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132089/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20302/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128243/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20324/2019 (IX)

( IA No.128427/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20872-20873/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132037/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20829-20830/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131980/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20869-20870/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132033/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20721-20722/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130938/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 18-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. P.M.Palshikar, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adqaonkar, AOR

Ms. Pradnya S.Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Deeplaxmi S. Matwankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U.Singh, Adv.

Mr. David A., Adv.

Mr. Yash Anand, Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar , AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Purav, Adv.

M/S Dr. R.R. Deshpande And Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 16.10.2019.

Service be completed, in the meanwhile.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi) Court Master