## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20161-20162/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2019 in WPL No. 2487/2018 03-05-2019 in WPL No. 12/2019 passed by the **High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)** 

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

ITEM NO.803

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MUMBAI VIDYAPEETH KAMGAR SANGHATANA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127708/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20127-20128/2019 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 25-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 11.03.2022.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH) **BRANCH OFFICER**