## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26735/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2019 in WP No. 12138/2018 and WP No. 12139/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PRATAP MAHADEV GAIKWAD & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136651/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136652/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.

Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar , AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 are deleted from the array of parties, as their interest is not adverse to the petitioner(s).

The learned senior counsel relies upon SLP (C) Nos. 20161-20162 of 2019, wherein leave has been granted on 26.07.2022.

Delay condoned.

Leave is granted in the instant Special Leave Petition(s).

Tag with the appeals arising out of SLP (C) Nos. 20161-20162 of 2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER