ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5023-5024/2022

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI VIDYAPEETH KAMGAR SANGHATANA

Respondent(s)

([GROUP MATTER]

IA No. 127708/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 814-815/2023 in C.A. No. 5025-5026/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 810-811/2023 in C.A. No. 4992-4993/2022 (III)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 812-813/2023 in C.A. No. 4996-4997/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 5025-5026/2022 (III)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 182847/2019

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 160383/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 26789/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 26792/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 100194/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 100195/2022

IA No. 26789/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 160383/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 26792/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 100195/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 182847/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 100194/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4990-4991/2022 (III)

([GROUP MATTER]FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 131424/2019

IA No. 131424/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4992-4993/2022 (III)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 156480/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 156483/2019

IA No. 156483/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 156480/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 5027/2022 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 128243/2019

2

IA No. 128243/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 5028/2022 (III)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 128427/2019

IA No. 128427/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4994-4995/2022 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 132037/2019

IA No. 132037/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4998-4999/2022 (III)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 131980/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 194377/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 194380/2019

IA No. 131980/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 194380/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 194377/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 5000-5001/2022 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 132033/2019

IA No. 132033/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4996-4997/2022 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 130938/2019

IA No. 130938/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7274-7275/2022 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 136652/2022

IA No. 136652/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 04-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yash Anand, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Dr. Ramkishor Choudhary, Adv.

3

Mr. Atul Bhojane, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.

Mrs. Farah Hashmi, Adv.

Mrs. Pradnya Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar, AOR

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. S C Dharmadhikari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mrs. Pradnya Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

M/S. Dr. R.r. Deshpande And Associates, AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.10.2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)