

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5023-5024/2022

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI VIDYAPEETH KAMGAR SANGHATANA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CONTEMPT PETITION(S) WILL BE TAKEN UP.

IA No. 127708/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No. 814-815/2023 in C.A. No. 5025-5026/2022
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 810-811/2023 in C.A. No. 4992-4993/2022

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 812-813/2023 in C.A. No. 4996-4997/2022
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 24-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar, AOR

Mr. Yash Anand, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Sagar Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Nilesh V.shinde, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ramu Vutukuri, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Krishna Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.
Mrs. Pradnya Shashibhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.
Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Omkar Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Farah Hashmi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 1st February, 2024.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**