SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5023-5024/2022

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI VIDYAPEETH KAMGAR SANGHATANA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 40397/2024 IN C.A. NOS. 4992-93/2022 AND I.A.NOS. 39772/2024 IN C.A.NOS. 4996-4997/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH C.A. No. 4992-4993/2022 (IA No. 40397/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER IA No. 156480/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4996-4997/2022 (IA No. 39772/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date: 23-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

There are two applications filed for modification of the earlier orders.

Counter affidavit to the applications shall be filed within a period of four weeks.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Rejoinder affidavit to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List these applications along with IA No.40383/2024 in Civil Appeal Nos.5025-5026 of 2022 on 8th April, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER